The quantum of works given in Tender Document is only 
indicative based on tentative estimates and is not the 
right of contractor. Indian Oil does not guarantee any 
minimum or maximum quantum of works, during the 
currency of contract. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT : Rs 61,000.00 (Rupees Sixty one Thousand Only)  

EMD should be deposited as detailed below : 

➢ Online EMD payment through Net Banking or 
NEFT/RTGS. 

For detail about process of payment of online EMD, 
bidders shall refer “Special Instructions to the Bidder 
(SITB)” and “FAQs-Online EMD Facility in IOCL e-